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TOWN OF LEWISBORO 
Westchester County, New York 

        
                                                                                                                                                                                               

 
 Zoning Board of Appeals        Tel:  (914) 763-3822 
 79 Bouton Road         Fax: (914) 533-0097 
 South Salem, New York 10590                     Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com                  
                                  
 

AGENDA 
Wednesday, September 29, 2021 7:30 P.M     79 Bouton Road, South Salem,  

           Justice Court 

           

 

I. Review and adoption of the Minutes of July and August 2021   

 

II. PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

CAL. NO. 02-21-SP  

 

Application of Tomasina Buzzeo [Buzzio,Tomasina L. owner of record], 17 Orchard Drive, South 

Salem, NY for a renewal of a Special Permit pursuant to Article V, Section 220-38 of the Zoning 

Ordinance to allow the Storage of Contractor’s Equipment.  

 

The property is located on the east side of (#17) Orchard Drive, South Salem, NY designated on 

the Tax Map as Sheet 034A, Block 11827 Lot 009, in an R-1/2A, One- Half Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 0.844 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 04-21-SP 

 

Application of Mel Donaton, [Donaton, Mel & Susan Ann, owner of record] 272 Smith Ridge Road, 

South Salem, NY 10590 for a renewal of a Special Permit pursuant to Article V, Section 220-38 of 

the Zoning Ordinance to allow the Storage of Contractor’s Equipment.  

 

The property is located on the west side of Smith Ridge Road, South Salem, designated on the Tax 

Map as Sheet 0046, Block 09827, Lot 073, in an R-4A, Four-Acre Residential District consisting of 

approximately 7.00 acres. 

 

CAL. NO 22-21-BZ 

 

Application of Ingrid Cochet [Cochet, Martin G. & Ingrid E., owner of record], 9 Gilbert Street, 

South Salem, NY for the following variances of the proposed new deck to their existing, non-

conforming structure and are requesting a front yard setback of 13.8’ whereas 25’ is required per 

Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code, the proposed  new deck to 

their existing, non-conforming structure and are requesting a front yard setback of 21.6’ whereas 

25’ is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code,  proposed 

an addition to their existing, non-conforming structure and are requesting a front yard setback of 

20.08’ whereas 25’ is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning 

Code, proposed a new deck to their existing, non-conforming structure and are requesting a front 

yard setback to the center line of the street of 46.5’whereas 50’ is required. per Article IV Section 

220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the west side of (#9) Gilbert Street, South Salem, designated on the Tax 

Map as Sheet 036F, Block 11166, Lot 066, in an R-1/4A, One- Quarter Acre Residential District, 

consisting of approximately .027 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 23-21-BZ  

 

Application of Daniel Walsh [Walsh, Daniel H. owner of record], 428 Smith Ridge, South Salem, 

NY for the following variances for the proposed LP tanks which will have a north side yard setback 

of 13.96’ whereas 30’ are required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro 

Zoning Code, the proposed generator will have a north side yard setback of 11.9’ whereas 30’ are 

required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning. 
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The property is located on the east side of (#428) Smith  

Ridge Road, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 049B Block 09831 Lot 018, in a 1-AC, One-Acre 

Residential District consisting of approximately 0.50 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 26-21-BZ 

 

Application of Hogan and Rossi [Susan A. Landolt Living Trust, owner of record], 37 Bouton 

Road, South Salem, NY for the following variance of the proposed generator and an above ground 

propane tank on their property and are requesting a front yard setback of 35’ whereas 50’ is 

required and a rear yard setback of 25’ whereas 50’ is required per Article IV Section 220-23E of 

the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the south side of (#37) Bouton Road, South Salem, NY designated on 

the Tax Map as Sheet 0026, Block 10805 Lot 004, in an SCR-2A, Special Character Two-Acre 

Residential District consisting of approximately 4.020 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 27-21-BZ 

 

Application of Vincent Masi, [Masi, Vincent, owner of record], 5 Scenic Drive, South Salem, NY 

for the following variance of the deck which has an eastern rear yard setback of 25.5’ whereas 40’ 

are required per Article IV Section 220-23E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the east side of (#5) Scenic Drive, South Salem, NY designated on the 

Tax Map as Sheet 049B, Block 09831 Lot 086, in an R-1A, One-Acre Residential District consisting 

of approximately 1.07 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 28-21-BZ 

 

Application of Patrick Moore [Moore, Patrick Ryan & Loudon, Mary Ann, owner of record], 51 

Grandview Road, South Salem, NY for the following variance of the proposed fence 6’ high 

whereas 4’ is the maximum permitted per Article III, Section 220-12E(1). 

 

The property is located on the east side of (#51) Grandview Road, South Salem, NY designated on 

the Tax Map as Sheet 045F, Block 10273 Lot 017, in a R-1/2A, Half-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 0.349 acres. 

 

CAL. NO. 17-21-BZ   

 

Application of Adam Abeshouse [Abeshouse Productions LLC owner of record], 158 Elmwood 

Road, South Salem, NY for  variances in the matter of the proposed addition to an existing 

accessory structure with a floor area of 875 square feet will increase the floor area to a total of 

3,949 square feet whereas 600 square feet is the maximum permitted per Article IV Section 220-

23D (11) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code; and that will have a height of 23’ whereas 20’ is 

the maximum permitted per Article I Section 220-2 of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code. 

 

The property is located on the west side of (#158) Elmwood Road, designated on the Tax Map as 

Sheet 0044, Block 10056, Lot 043, in an SCR-2AC, Special Character District, Two- Acre 

Residential District consisting of approximately 6.71 acres. 

 

 

 

III. CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS 
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ABBREVIATIONS

GENERAL:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FINISHED FACE OF CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL

DIMENSIONS MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED,  COORDINATE WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS IN FIELD.

2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD. REPORT ALL

DISCREPANCIES IN THESE DRAWINGS AND RELATED SPECIFICATIONS TO ARCHITECT FOR

RESOLUTION PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS

AFFECTING  THE WORK AND FAILURE TO REPORT DISCREPANCIES WILL NOT RELIEVE THE

CONTRACTOR OF  COMPLETE COORDINATION OF ALL ASPECTS OF THE WORK.

3. ALL NEW SWITCHING, THERMOSTATS, OUTLETS, SECURITY, OR SIMILAR DEVICE LOCATIONS

SHALL  BE REVIEWED WITH ARCHITECT IN WALK THROUGH PRIOR TO PLACING IN FIELD.

4. ALL MATERIALS TO REMAIN ARE TO BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS

RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE.

5. NOT USED

6. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH BASE SCOPE DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS.

7. CONTRACTOR TO RESTORE ANY EXISTING FIRE PROOFING TO PRESCRIBED RATING.

8. ALL DOORS TO BE LOCATED 6" FROM NEAREST WALL U.O.N.

9. NOT USED

10. ANY CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR THAT WORKS ON THE PROJECT MUST PROVIDE A

"RELEASE OF LIENS," SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS.

11. ALL UTILITY SHUTDOWNS THAT IMPACT WILL NEED TO BE DURING NON-BUSINESS/OPERATING

HOURS AND MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE PROPERTY MANAGER AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN

ADVANCE.

12. CONTRACTORS MUST NOT PARK IN THE FIRE LANE OR THE ROADWAYS, SEE DESIGNATED

AREAS

13. CONTRACTORS MUST CLEAN UP COMMON AREA DAILY, ENSURING THE PARKING LOT AND

SIDEWALKS ARE NEAT, CLEAN, AND FREE OF SHARP METAL OBJECTS THAT MAY BE DROPPED

DURING DEMOLITION.
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